Signature Page

Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA)
Title I Statement of Concurrence for the
Local Workforce Development Area known as

Statement of Concurrence

We, the undersigned, do hereby approve and submit this Local Plan for the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act Title I Youth, Adult, and Dislocated Worker Programs. Columbia Gorge Community College, Central Oregon Intergovernmental Council, and Klamath Works will be the sub recipient under this Plan.

<u>East Cascades Workforce Investment Board dba East Cascades Works</u> will be the Administrative Entity under this Plan.

The length of this Plan will be <u>July 1, 2024</u> through <u>June 30, 2028</u>.

We assure that all activities entered into by the sub recipient and/or administrative entity with funds provided under this Plan will be subject to the attached assurances and confined to the described activities.

Submitted on behalf of the Local Workforce Development Board and Chief Elected Officials for this Local Workforce Development Area:

(Signature-Chief Local Elected	Official)	14 MARCH 24 (Date)	
		COUNTY COMMISSIONER	
(Name and Title)			
K'Lynn eane (Mar 14, 2024 16:53 EDT)		Mar 14, 2024	
(Signature- Workforce Develop	oment Board Chair	(Date)	
K'Lynn Lane			
(Name and Title)			

Statement of Concurrence

Final Audit Report 2024-03-14

Created: 2024-03-14

By: Jessica Fitzpatrick (jessica@ecworks.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAEJvbjf9vlKZAR2miM43LzZ_WLrtyv0MV

"Statement of Concurrence" History

Document created by Jessica Fitzpatrick (jessica@ecworks.org) 2024-03-14 - 8:48:57 PM GMT- IP address: 66.39.160.106

Document emailed to K'Lynn Lane (klane@tfff.org) for signature 2024-03-14 - 8:50:22 PM GMT

Email viewed by K'Lynn Lane (klane@tfff.org) 2024-03-14 - 8:53:30 PM GMT- IP address: 73.192.52.30

Document e-signed by K'Lynn Lane (klane@tfff.org)

Signature Date: 2024-03-14 - 8:53:52 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 73.192.52.30

Agreement completed. 2024-03-14 - 8:53:52 PM GMT